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70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONES: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

| s) of the property situste in Uaitimorc County and which is
ﬂmw‘muﬁﬂmﬁwm y petition for 8
e prom Seclion 02 to-permitia Tot width of 61' _fn 1ie of the requived
105' and minfmum side yard setback of 8' in 1feu of the required 20' and a sum

of side yards setback of 24' in 1ieu of the required 40" for Lot A; and a side yard
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setback of 8'-6" in 1ieu of the required 20' for Lot B. - oo
he Zoning Reguiations of Baitimore fo the Zoming Law of Baltimors County;

fotiowing ressoms (indicase hardehip o )

The dwellings 1n question are existing and ar2 to remain.

agres expenses of above Varlance advertising, stc., o of this .
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! Counly ad pa==uant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. ek B
do solemnly declare sad :
uirmmﬁhﬁpmﬂh l::l.' ) .
are vis LA L
Which 1 the subject of thic-Petition, s 2L
Centract Purchaser: Legal Owner (s) : '.,.;_-L ol
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Name, address and number of legal » OO0
(et parchaser or ropressaiaive 0 be contacted

VED FOR FILING
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of .____ January _ ____ G 1984 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

i e e Gk S S e

qﬂhﬂwﬂm in Room 108, County Office in Towson, Baltimore
County, on the .. 27 _____dayof ... .March________, 1088, at 243, o'deck

LA _ ;:
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of Baltimore County.
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o5 DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WOIi6S
TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204

m;e; n!‘ PISTEL, © F.
March 8, 1984

*. Amold Jablon
County Off'ice Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #1685 (1983-1984)
Property Owner: RA'vin E. Wagenheim
§/5 Allegheny Avenue 1450' W. Bosley Avenue
Acres: 1.4047 District: 9th

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Subdivision Review Oorments (January 24, 1984), were supplied by the
Developers B vineering Division for this property Project 84003) .

This prrperty wes reviewed by the County Review Group Januery 26, 1984.
This office has no further comment in 1egard tc this Item 185 (1983-1984).

Very yours, 3
‘f’/ Y % e
7.. MORTOYi, P.E., Chief =
Bureau of Publi Services

PAM:ERM:FWR 88
cc: R, Covahey

N-¥W Key Sheet
NE 1 Pos.
7 10 A Topo
Tax Map
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

§/5 Allegheny Ave., 1,450'
W of Bosley Ave. (523 & 525
Allegheny Ave.), 9th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

L

ALVIN E. WAGENHEIM, Petitioner Case No. Ba=245-A
i

i 2 2.1 1

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Plaase enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any heariug dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

.l"jil- -

Lot ld LMM

I
Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore

!
ey ﬂ"' r
F g F o, . 'lﬁ?:r'r_-"_l'lﬂll.'l.tl-'l-l.--—-!_-'
-

County

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy Prople's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
§94-2 188

1 HEREEY CLEY.FY that on this 19th day of March, 1984, a copy of

the foregoing Fnivy of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Alviy E. Wagenheim,

2403 Sylvale Road, Baltimore, HD 21209, Petitioner.
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Phyllis Cole Friedman

Mr. Arnold Jablon
foning Commissioner
County Office Builiding
Towson, Maryland 21204

He: loning Advisory Mesting of //-«/ "

Item § /0%
Property Owner: di..+ £ T e
Location: <is Aiieg ke sy e

Dear Mr. Jablon:

b o o e

i Ao bl i wg il
wlt g el &

The Division of Curreat Planning and Developsent has reviewed the subject

patition and of fers the Tollowing comments. The itemi checked below are
applicable.

There are no site planning faciors reguiring comment.
{ A Counity Review Group "=2tiig 13 required.

{ L-Th County Revien Group meeting wes held and the minutes will be

forward by the Buresu of Public Seiv.ces.

JThis site 1s part of a larger tract; therfore it |s defined as &

subdivision, The plan must show Che entire tract.
JA record pat will be required and must be recorded prior
to fssuance of a building pemit,

Te circulation on this site 15 not satisfactory.
The parking arrangecent 13 rot satisfactory.
Farking calcularions must be shown on Lie plan.

This property contains sofls which are defined a3 wetlands, and

deve’iopsent on these sofle 15 prohibited.

JConstruction in or alteération & the floodplain 13 prohibited
under the provisicas of Section 27-98 of the Develcoment
Regulations.

(
(
l The access i3 not satisfactery.
|

i Yoevelopment of this sits may corstitute a potential conflict with

the Baltisore County Master Plan,

{  )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Plianing Board

on .
Iurﬂﬁnﬂﬁ “hould Be provioed on ERIs S1LE and ihcwn oa the plan,

1 iThe property 13 located in & daffcient service area as defined by
Bil1 178-79. %o bullding permit may be fssued unti) a Reserve

Capac'ty Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient sary
“ T ¥

[ )The propirty Ts Tocated 1n & Lrallic araa co.trolled by a *p°
inte-section as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions cha
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services
are re-uvaluated snnually by the County Council.

{ IMaitional comsents:

ice

lewel

Tl‘l'-li

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BLDG. March 15, 1984

111 =
=, aiw Kve,
Towson, Marylend 21304

s0e Mr. Alvin E. Wagenheim
"IHH’II . ml 2'.'“5 E-'rl?llﬂ Eu-‘d
Baltimore, Maryland 21200

RE: Case No. B4-245-A (Item No. 185)

s Petitioner - Alvin E. Wagenheim

Bureau of Variance Petition

Enginsering

Sepsttmmnt o Dear Mr. Wagenheim:

Traffie Enginesrisng

Py ol The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the C

Tl Group (CRG) have both reviewed the plans Huhlit:ﬂnﬁ: Eﬁ:i“
e above referenced petition. The following comments from the

CRG have been substituted for those of the Zonin

:‘““ st i Advisory Committee. They are not intended to iniigi‘::ltht

sject Planaing nﬁrnrprin..tness of the zoning action requested, but to assure
Bullding Department :'e : :11 parties are made aware of plans or prl;hlens with
P = s!’ci;:‘th;h 2:;:::{?::21“?1“: that may have a bearing on :

Plannin £
toning Adsisistration JWith the Zoning Commissioner with rﬁazﬂenﬂh;ﬂ:rﬂtzg :ﬁgnrt

Ingumirial suitability of the requested zoning.

This petition was accepted for filing on the date of

the enclosed filin
accordingly., E certificate and a hearing schuduled

Very truly yours,

M A

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NBC :mch

caclosures

cc: Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
580 E. Joppa Road
Toewson, Maryland 21204

iR my e ik I Y
Py MLUIES -y g gyl

Janvary 6. 1984

Thurscav. Jangary J2é, 1984 C. B. 5. HEETINC AC 1i:00 a.:.

( ( 523 & 525 ALLEGHAXY AVE.

331 £ 5335 ALLLGHANY AVENUE

DISTRICT 9 C% d. Convene Teeting

4. TIntroductory statevent concerning aims and poals of
deve [opment regulations

COUNTY REVIEN GROUP - THOSE PRESENT® 1. JIntroduction of County represe.atatives
Cacheriny L. Warfield, Chairman = Dopt. of Mublic Jorks d. Presen
! . fation ef Plan by develcper!’ -
Susay Carrell, Co=-Chalrman = Office 2 Planning i L3 representative
Agency Representaclyes 5. Co=ments of Cowmnty agencies

Peveloper's Rernresontatives

7. Develormeds's
Eevin V. Lobrun f response

Alvin Wagenhelin - Developer 8 Ci . ision
; . ounty Revisw Group decis
Edmund Malle = Dafe-Mclune-Walker, Inc. s
({Devoloper's Enginecor) ?. Adjourr =eetin:

sictachment - ITntorcared Citizans

The mesring waz called to order at 11:1% a.m. by Mrs. Catherine Warfiald, SIon Iz
Chalrman ol the County Review Group. Same 2 33resg
Mr. Edmund Haile, developer's engineer, pressnted the plan. _,r.’f;{..... - :-u-ﬁf:---.*c’;, 2T Kl Fale Lh Rrovs
Sugan Carre.l sumsarized che written commants submitted From Developer's Engineerin B Bt o S _lfil'hd"ih.-t.-.- z L L &
Division, Mlanning. Zoning, Traffic Enginvering, Boanrd of Education, dealta Dept.; and o, -3
, Recreacion & Parix. A copy of the written comments was given to the developer and developer' aiiy

engineor, cnd are rewe * part of these minutes.

Hr. Raile indicated vhe developer's intention to comply with the request from the
Planning Office to relocate the driveway serving Lot B closer to the existing dweiling.
This revision must be shown on the Develop~ent Plau. The developer prefers that vhe perking
areas ror Lots A and B resalin s_parate because the existing houses are on two lots which may
be in differen: ownorship in the future.

Mr. Dunmeyer, an intersdated citizen, commented that the two evisting driveways
are not ocbjectionable. It was decided thar two soparate parking areas served by individual
drives were acceptable for this prormasal.

The Plan was approved by the Departsent of Public Works and the 0ffice of Planning.

The meeting adjourned at 11:50 a.m, |
Ty !
(A :



mhﬁhgﬂﬂm, and public hearing on fhe Petition and i

__ sppesring that strict complience with ®he Baltimere County Zoaing Regulations would sumMme
muhpwmﬁmmmumm and the granting of
the vastance(s) requssted syll/will sof edversely alfect the bealth, safoty, o genersl wellare of
the communily, the variance(s) should /shesidonet be graniad. “

Thersfors, IT 15 ORDERED by the. Boulilg Commissioner of Saltimare County, $his --2—

mg#ﬁ«f_; 19242 that the herein Petition for Varianca(s) 1o permit a Lot
width of 61 feet in lieu of the required 105 feet, minimum side yard setbacks of
ﬂ' rﬂi:. in lieu of the required 20 feet, and a sum of side yard setbacks of 24 feetl
in 1ieu &" the required 40 feet for Lot Aj a side yard setbuck of B feet 6 inches in
1ieu of the required 20 feet for Lot B, all for the existing dwellings, in accordance
with the site plan prupm:'ud by I:l_arl:._Ht{:una, Walker, Inc., revised January &, 1984,
and marked F&titl.imar'a Exhibit 1, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of

this Order, subject, however, to the following:

x"-'_
' g 1. A revised site plan shall be submitted reflecting the
. changes made and approved by the County Review Group
E (CRG) . :
E 2. Compliance with all CRG requirements.
k.
[— 3. Approval of the aforementioned site plan by the Office
'!E' of Pisnning and Zoning.
u [
45
Lt :
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&
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Project R4003

52) and 525 Allegheny Avenue
Page 4

January 24, 1984

WATER ANU SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

The total Water and/or Sanitary Sewecr Systam Connecilon Char
X ge 18 drtermined
anc payable, upon applicatior for the Plumbing Permit, This Charge is in lrdd:l.‘l‘.:l.ﬂn'

to the rormal front foot aspessmsent and rermit charges.

- : Fire hydrant spacing and location are subject to review and oval
. Fire Protection Section ~f the Flre Departmert. g e
| ' V. 577
£ é,"r ‘// ‘__:- Ll-—--
EDWARD A, MC s P.E., Chief
Develipers Engineering Division
IAMi:REC:88
ce: File

|

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Janvarcy 24, 1984

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMINTS DATE:

FROM = Edward A. Mebonourh, P.E., Chlief
Developers Engineering Divislon

PROJECT MAME: 523 and 525 Alleghany Avenue

PROJECT MNUMBER: 184003
5/8 ol Fﬂeghln:f Avenua,
E. of Woodbine Avinue

LOCATION:

DISTRICT: SCcA

The Plan for the subject site; dated December 21, 1981 with the latest
revislon dated January 4, 1984, has been raviewed by the Developers Engineering
Division and we comment as follows:

GENERAL COMMENTS:

A property resubdivision will requice full payment of pre-exiscing deficit
ulility charges before recordation.

The Plan as submitted is satisfactory.
HIGHWAY COMMENTS:

Allegheny Avenue is an axisting road, which shall ultimately be improved
as a 42-foot atreet cross-section on a 60-foot right-of-way.

The Develorsr shall be responsible for the establishment of the highway
right-of-way widening and an adjacent revertible slope easement on the final
plat and the dedication thereof at no coat to the County.

It shall be the responsibility of the Developer's engineer to clarify all
rights-of -way within the property and to initiate such action that may be necessary
to abandon, widen or extend said rights-of-way. The Developer shall be responsible
for the submission of all necessary plats and for all costs of acquisition and/or
abandonment of these rights-of-way.

The driveway entrance location is subject to approval by the Department of
Traffic Engineering.

Driveways shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
(Detall 15A or 15B)}, with depressed curb and 7-inch concrete aprons within the
right-of-way.

( il -l!'.?'r r

Dater

COIRTY REVIEN GROUP
COMVMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTVENT OF HEALTH

-5':-13 . .5';"'__5' ﬂ//FJJ/I‘JMV f"-"-:n‘.-f'r’.-—ur.—":'

i
Subdivision Nene, Section Wd/or Flat

A /sns EA@&.&ALLM_ Lot " ~pp1e e = kL% Las,
I:;El.reltfr;r and/or Enginser
p— -5"";!' : UH r - i =
[ LorSenr Ryy -5 F O /e S ,ﬁfﬁff:f .E'E'f..' L
Watershed No. of Lots Total Acreage Water Sener '
or Units

CCMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Soil percolation tests are required; a minimm of two test ore —equired within
a designated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. For further
information regarding these requirements, contact this office at 494-2762.

Soil percolation test have been conducted. Revised plans, muist be

submitted prior to approval of plat, are ot required and the plat can

E;:gﬁrgfai as samitted. Contact this office for more complete information,

k’ Public sewers & » public water k o must be utilized and/or extended to
serve the property.

X A mydrogeclogical Study end Bwaromer | Effects Report for this subdivision,
rust be submitted, Gt not  equired, i3 ircumplete and must
be revised, ¥ has/have been reviewed and approved.

— A Water Appropriation Permit Applization, must be submitted, has
been submitt-d. NOTE: Greater than 33 lots necessitates a public hearing with
- Water Rescurces Adninistration as part of the permit process.

x It is recomerded the plan, be approved as submitted, L as
submitted subject to the folliwing conditions roted: .. #/7 .o m
N1t o oot f Coniior p 29, /EELY

It is recommended this plan not be roved at this Zime.
by app See revisions and/or

] L _‘
PEVISIONS AND/OR u:t-mn's:',:,f,' /

Project #5400)

523 and 525 Allegheny Avenue
Page 2

January 24, 1954

HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (Cont'd)
Prior to removal of any existing curb for entrances, the Developer shall

:::-I;::; permit from the Bureau of Public Services, Attention: Mr. C. E. Crown,

T ——

Panhandles shall be a minimum of 20 feet in width to serve one lot and
a minimum of 10 feet in width per lot where two or more lots are involved.
Development within the metropolitan area where public water and sewer service
is available, the minimum panhandle width for two or more lots is 12 feet per
lot. The Developer shall be required to provide a paved panhandle drive where
more than one lot is to be served prior to occupancy.

Covenants must be recorded, prior ta, or along with the recording of the
plat, establishing & cross easement over the panhandles for access over and
maintenance of the common parhandle driveway, and for installation and mainterance
of the private water and/or sewer connections where applicable.

In accordance with Bill No. 12-72, street lights are required in all
subdivisionas. The Developer will be responsible for the full costs of installation
of the cable, pol~s and [ixtures. The County will assume the coat of the power
after installation.

The Developer must provide necesdary drainage facilities (temporary or
permanent) to pravent creating any nuisances or <amages to adjacent propertius,
especlally by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem
which may resuit, due to impropec arading cor improper installation of drainage
facilities, would ve the full responsibility of the Developer.

Sediment control provisions will be required for the building permit
application and for any grading involved.

A grading permit and sediment control plan may be reguired in accordance
with Baltimore County Council Grading Ordinance (Bill Me. 10-77).

The Developer must furnish the Bureau of Publlc Sarvices with a drainage
study containing the following informaticn:

A, A map of gcale 1%"=200", fcor the entire drainage area which
contributes to the open stream including a tabulation of [low
quantities.

9. Fleld run cross-sections of the stream with the flood plain
of a 100-year design stbrm indicated on them. These sections
are to be taken at 50-foot intervals and are to be shown on
standard cross-section paper at 1%=53" horizontal to 1"=5'
vertical scale.

¢ ¢

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-FFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date._ .. January 24 19&4

e—ad o o o X -----J--i---- L - 2R L

T0 Mr. Brooks Stafford

e e S e

FROM Stephanie Taylor

--------------------- -

SURJECT....ERVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPOAT 523-525 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
CRG MEETING JANUARY 25, 198:&4

PLAN REVIEW NOTES

¥

1. Five apartment units and two single family dwellings on
1.528 acres.

- Public water and public sower proposid,

- 3 Not in reservoir watershed.

&, Alluvial land (Av) exists on site. HNo develament is
proposed in this area.

- Stream crosses property.

6. Stormwa'er managerent is not required.

T Proposed impervieou- area is 0.20 acres,

RESPONSES

Environmental Effects Report is appruved, subject to the
following conditions:

> Ho development is allowed in Alluvial land (Av).
25 The cwner agrees, in writing, tc comply with the following
best management practices at this site:

A. All aress oxcept thatused for buildinar, sidewalks and
paved parking will be planted with vegetated cover and/or

landscaped as soon as possible after final grading and
ma‘ntained in svch condition.

B. Dirt and debris accumulating on private roads and parking
lots will be removed according tu the following schedule:

May thr~.gh October, ccucurrent with grass mowing; NHovember
throu.gh pril, monthly.

C. Snov removal will be by mechanical means except ir severe
snow and ice conditions, when deicing compounds may be used.

D Application of fertilizers, herbicides and pesticides
will not exceed recommendations of the University of Maryland
Cooperative Extension Service.

E. Filling will not occur in grassed or lined drainage
fitches or swales.

S1:ipms

S—_——

Project #84003

523 and 525 Allegheny Avenue
Page 3

Januacy 24, 19684

5: (Cont'd)

c. A profile of the stream.

d. A plan with the location of the field run cross-sections
indicated,

e, Hydraulic ccmputations which were used to establish the
elevation Sf the flood plain for sach cross-section based
on "The Standard Step Methol” or *The U. S§. Ccrps of Engineers
Computer Program HEC-2.*

f. Hydraulic computations, including inlet and mutlet control
analysis, which determine the size of any proposed structurs
within the fload plain. The Developer's engineer shall
submit economically comparable alternace designs (type,
size and location) with estimated constriction sosts included,
tc. weri’y his selection.

9. The stream is to be cleared of all fallen trees, stumps and
tebris.

In accordarve with Bill Mo, 56-82, filling within a flood plain is
prohibiced.

Drainage studies will be necessary to be reviewsd and approved prior to the
recording of any record plat or the issuance of any grading or building pecmits.

Ho Otorm water management i{s required.

The rear of bulldings may not be comstructed within 20 feet of the limits
of the flood plain as established for a 100-year flood lewvel with a 1 foot
freeboard. See Flate 190 in the Baltimore County Design Manual, dated 1982
and adopted 1903.

Fermission to obtain a metered connection fuom the existing main may be
obtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses.

Permission to connect to the existing public sanitary sewer may be obtained
from the Department of Permits and Licenses.

Tht sanitary sewer connections for Lots C and D must be installed in accordance
vith the Baltimore County Plumbing Code.

This property is subject to Water and/or Sewer System Connection Charges
based on the size of water meters utilized in accordance with current County Policy.

{ DEPARTMENT GOF TRAFFIC (Jm
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLIND

TO :_Mr. Robert A. Mortom DATE: January 20, 1984
- FROM : C. Richard Mocre . .

SUBJECT:_C.T.G. COMMENTS

PROJECT MAME: 523_5 525 Allegheny Avenue C.R.G. FLAN: X

PROJECT NUMBER & DTSTE iCT: C4 - SEVELOPMENT PLANM:

LOCATION: Allegheny Avenue E. of woodbine Ave. RECORD PLAT:

The plan as shown appears satisfacrory as it
pertalns to this departzent.

ZH - e % 24/
C. Ric oo

kﬂu;tg:utr rector
Traffic Enganeering

CHRM/GMY /com




BALTTORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: COWINY REVIEW GROUP COIOEDITS

DATE: _ Jamuary 26, 158l

FROM: LONTING

L . FROJECT NAME: 923 & 525 Alleghary Ave.

8/8 Alleghany Ave.
LOCATION: _B, of Woodbine Ave. DEVELOSER' PLAN:
DISTRICT: _9th Election Distriet PLAT:

1. A variacse petition was filsd, Item 185 on J
with this office. This request is Inrgl lﬂt.m ig‘ﬁi?ﬂ;n
lieu of the required 105', 8' in lieu of the require 20' and
a8 oum of sideyards of 2l° in lieu of the required LO' for Lot
A and B'6" gide yard in lieu af the raquired _0' for Lot B.

2. m:mrmlurmu:hmn?uﬂnﬂlppmlnrdmlmt

plan or plat is contigant th
Bas ’ ig upon the outcome of the variance

DIANA ITTER
- Zoning Associate ITI

DI:mch
‘I
1/32%2q
" - ‘
\ BALTIMCRE COUNT
DEPARTMENT OF TAFFIC ENGINEERING
a TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550
B STEPHEN E. COLUNS
: DIRECTOR
: Fabruary 9, 1984
h Wr. Arnold .Jablor
N \ Zoning Commissinner
Crunty wifice Building
Towson, Maryisand 21204
k R
ivem No. 121, 185, /and 186 ZAC - Meeting of January 24, 1984. .
Froparty Owner
Location: d
Existing Zoning:
Proposad Zoning:
4 Acres:
" Distriot:
Dear Mr, Jablomi
The Department of Traffic Engineering has not
received plans for item numbers 181, 155, and 185.
4
g ) -~ : 3
chanl S. Planigan
- s Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

KSF/ccm

;'-:;;":r
A ( savrrwore cousry, samveaw
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
FROM: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DATE: _Janusry 24, 1984

PROJECT NAME: FIVE TWERTY THREE-TWENTY FIVE ALLEGHENY PLAN 0088808808800

COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT IX-422 PLAN EXTENSION

AVENUE Bubject: OCounty Review Group Comments

Datsa Jan. 10, 1984

From: .
st Dept. of Recreation and Parks
FLAT
Project Name: 523 & 525 Alleghany Ave. Preliminary Plan
The Gffice of Planning and Zoning “as reviewed th
Ly ng @ subject plan and has the following Project Number: Develcoment Plan
The Lf:ﬂgﬂn':l!h?mnm?h driveway must be relocated closer to the existing dwellling Lacation: See Aove Final Plat
on . 8 will lessen the unpleasant effect of a new roadway adiacent Districts
mxisting dwelling on the Caudreau property. JoSndneent usEhe ! 9, C-4 %G Plan X
It 13 st=ongly recommended that the parking areas for lots A & B be combined, therehy
allowing all four lots to Lse the proposed panhandle driveway lor access.
The existing gravel drive could be elininated 8f1€ this ares landscaped.  All four COMMENTS :
lots should be party to the maintenance agreement for the panhandle driveway.
1. The local Open Space cxrput.tions should be vevised as follows:

The proposed cwelling on lot D ls located on Glenville Soii. ASs noteda on the plan,
Glenville Soil has severe limitations for development due to a high water tahle.
Adequate measures which wouid mitigate the effects of this limitation will e requirec
priocr to approval of tha Plat.

An area for mall delivery and refuse collection for the panhandle lots must be

Gross Acreage

1.528 Acres

Zoning 3
Local Open Space Roculred 0.046 Acres (1,997 sq. ft.)

Fee In Lieu of L.0.5.
Fee FRequired

located on the Plan. It is recommended that the refuse area be fented. This may

be detalled on the Final Development Plan.
A Final Development Flan is required.

A Plat is required,

&MM

Susan Carrell

Lr.
;.E@Tﬂﬂ‘}h BALTIMORE COUNTY

o) LR
MARYLAMND 21204
805  404-4500 R0

58,394.00/Acxa
$386.12

2. A waiver request has not be received as of this date.

?ﬁ' Y, DALTIMORE COUNTY

JEEST DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
. 48 TOWEON, MARYLANRD 21204
hg’ 494-3610

FED dagiisl A
PALL H REMCKE s
CHEF February 14, 1084 gimar}l:nm. ::'I.n.,- fommianicner February 1, 198}

Mr. William Hammond

Zoning Commissionor

Office of Planning and Zaning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towsan , Marvland 21204

Attention: Nich Commodari, Chairman
éming Plars Advisory Committos

RE: Property Owner: Alvin E. Wagenheim

Location: E/S Allegheny Avenue 1450' W. Bosley Avenue

Item No.: 185 daning Agenda: January 24, 1984

County (ffloe Dullding
T OWBOE, hllﬂl 21

Dear Pr. Jablenm:
Comments on Ttea # 105 fomue Advisory Commities Heeting are ss folliwe:

Proparty Owear: glf;liul ¥. Wigenhelm 1180
Lacatiam lg;h-nu' Arenus ' W. Boeley Aveuc
Exisiiag Sceimg: D.R. 3. T

Froposed Lomlng' Variagnce to permit m lot width of 61' i1 lieu of

doresi ‘J--l-l-'-':l'l-l-"llII

a side | ae
quired 20' for lot B.

2 i 53 muiie el e el

s

District: Oth,

The ltess checked balrw ars applicabls:

L.

Cen tlemen ;
B.
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed b
y this e
Bureau and tho comments below marked with o X" are applicable and reguired
te be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
N
() 1. PFire hydrancs for the refereiced property are required and shall be
loca’.ed at intervals or feet along an approved road, in E.
accordance with Baltimore County Standarde as published by the
Department of Public Works.
) 2. A seoond means of vehicle access is requised for the site.
P.
{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximim #llowed by the Fire Department. 3
{ } 4. T site shall be made to comply with ail applicable paris of the
Fire Prevention Code prio: to ocoupmey or bealnning of operation,
Ha

k) 5. The uildings and stnuctures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the Mational Fire Protecticn

Associacicay Standard No. 161 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Bdirion prior
t0 occupancy,

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

() 7. The Fire Prevention Bureas: has no mmm%ghis Eimo,
¢

\eviewsr: fatt: (. 15~ YAREe3 &8 ffréﬁ ol
P 7 | p Fire Preventicn Bureau
Special Imspection Divieian

L

I

ALl stractuses shall confrem to whe Be'timore County Building Cote 1981/Council
Bi11 L-87 Ptate of Marylend Code fo the Sendicapped aad Aged; and other srpli-
cabkle Codoa,

A buildingk cther Il: M. t ﬁi L roquired efo=s beglmming onatroction.

Neoldential: Thres sets of comstrustion dravings sre required to [ile a permit
srplication, Zoenitect/ingineer seal is/is rot required. BSoo-reproduced seals
and sigmatures are required on Flane and Technical Pata.

Comsercial: Three sets of corstrustion with a Maryland Registered
Architest or Enginmser shall be regiired to file a pemalt spplication.

in exterior wvall erectsd within 6'0 for Commroial wsea or 1'0 for One & Tweo
Pazily use group.of an adjacent lot line shall be 3 one hour fire realstive
sonstructicn, no openings permitted within 3'0 of lot limes. A firewall i
required 1! somsiruction is om the lot line, see Table 01, 1ioe 2, Sectim

W07 and Table :LO2, alme Sestiom 50).7.

mﬁlﬂrlmwhﬂmﬂiﬂﬂﬁtﬂmtmmmHJIﬂﬂh
Buzil [ ] -

A chatge of occupancy shall be spplied for, along with an alleration pemmit
application, and ﬂmmﬂuuuhﬂmy imdisa how the structure
will meet the Code reculresss. for the proposed change. By rogquire
& prosctulonal seal,

Bafare this office con comsent on the above strusture, pleass have the ocwmar,

thru the services of & Registered im Maryland ivehitcet or Enginsar certify to
this offioe, that, the struoture For which a proposed chonge in ~se 1s proposed
can comply with the height/area requiresents of Table 505 amd the required oon-
skruction clasaification of Toble LJ1.

Cosments- Tt is quite posaible the assistance of a solls engireer could be
requived on Lots "C" and "I" due to the high water table in those areas.

This shall be the responsibility of the owner, Section 108.2, Section 108.2.2,
Section 1002,1, Sention 1002.L, Section 1001.l1.

BOTE: These comments reflect only on the information provided by tle drawlngw rab-

mitted to the offioe of Planning and Zumirg rnd sre pot intended to be con-
miraed an the Mull extent of amy permit, IT desired, additiomal informstion

may be cbtaimed by visiting Hocm 122 (Flans Review) at 111 W. Chesapesls dve.,

Toveon.
1‘-;2:“".
Eq.
Charlae E. Dursham, Chisl
Tlara Roviow

- ﬂf J‘H‘ .ﬂ.h, -i'fr""
Developuent Su3 + S5 Acczcwdmy Ave- R ,\:}
5 .; "’
Location /s Awcominy Avs. E.ov Wooos.wz Ave i 0y T
Districe % el H
t_"‘"‘-.r,:m
Comments

School Situation

_‘

(‘LTHI]HE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS (-

COUNTY REVIEW GROUP MEFTING

Lommay

Future Construction

Cnroll=ent Capacity Over/Under

Mor LadesE CAOUCw Th HAVE Ay EFFEer & STVRMT Fastuea

Estimated
Status Capacit To Open
f *Programmed Construction
Year Estimated
School Capacity Prograzmed To Open

Possible Student Yield

Elemencary
<uniar

Senior

*Subject to availability of funds

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORTESPFONDEINCE

Arnald Jablon
TO... 2eclog fommissioner

Normar= . Gerber, Director
FROM_._Qffice of l:on;ng and Zoning

Alvin E. Wagenheim
SUBJECT.. Dh-245-4

Date_._March_13._1384 et

e .

. +ease consider the commen:s and actions of the CRG to be the roastlon

of thls office.
Morman E. Gerber, W

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
NEG/JGH/sf
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BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

~ Robe™: Y. Dubsl, Superintendent

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: January 26,
"Mr. Arnold Jablon Edts g

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: January 24, 1984
RE: Item No: 174, 175, 176, 177, 178, 179, 180, 18i, 182, IH,IH.. 186,
Property Owner: 187, 188, 159, § 190.
Location:

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Districe:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Jablen:

The above itecs have no bearing on student population.

Very truly youry,

/CJ"#- ZJ ..-l-:fm-v/

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Uepartment of Planning

P/ 1

ii:l osures - 17
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=. My 32 mujkﬂjhm,...... A e
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ... Ma;ch 8 , 10 80

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., SSCIKXEREE

o At March , 10.8L__, the S publication
appearing on the . Sth day of «coveenen March ____ x
1084

b

BALTIMORE COUNTY '
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3353

ARNOLD 'aBLON
LONING COMMISSIONER, ZONING:
April 5, 1984

PETITION FOR VARIANCES

9th Election District
Petiticn for Variances
LOCATION: South side Allegheny Avenue, 1, 450 ft. Weast of Bosley
Avenue (523 and 525 Allegheny Avenue)

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, March 27, 1984 at 9;45 A. M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, CThesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland
Mr. Alvin E. Wagenhuim
2403 Sylyale Road

The Zoning Com=nissio f Baltim
Beltimore, Maryland 21200 8 ot ore County, by author ity of the Zoairg Act

and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

RE: Petition for Variancesa
S5/5 Allegheny Ave., 1,450' W of
Bosley Ave. (523 and 525 Allegheny
Ave.) - 9th Elsction Distrist
Alvin E. Wagenhelm - Petitloner
NO. Bi=2in~| (Item ho, 185)

Petition for Varfances to permit a lot width of 61 ft. in lieu o’ the
required 105 ft. and minimum side yard setback of £ ft. ir Jieu of
the required 20 ft. and a sum of side yard setbacks of 24 ft. in lieu
of the required 40 ft. for Lot A and a side yard setback of 8 ft. & in.
in lieu of the required 20 ft. for Lot B

Dear Mr. Wagenhaim:

Being the property of Alvin E. Wagenheim, as shown on plat plan filed with the

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance Zoning Depar.ment.

with the attached.
In the event that this Petition is grantued, a h‘l.lﬂ.ﬁll-! Furm[: may be irsued within

the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issvance of said permit during this period
for good caase shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of
the hearing sot above or made at the hearing.

Very truly yours,

i
JEAN M.H. JUNG -

Deputy Zoning Commizsioner
BY CRDER OF

:,J]:H'I.Hnr ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
Attack=ents OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

cc: Mrs. Mary Ginn
606 Horncrest Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Frederick S<hroeder
535 Al léghery Avenue
Touson, Maryland 21204

People's Counsel

| e @ Fevruary 29/0ss
| j
Mr, Alvin E, Wage-haim
Wy 1)y 1904 2403 Sylvale Road
Baltimore, Marylund 21209
NOTICE OF H 2 ING
r Alvin 5. Wagenholn Aafund of Miscellmneousa Cnah Recelpt 3 45,60 m;ﬁr—m-ﬂﬂ—
5/8 Alleghany Ave,, 1,450' W of Bosley
! nd No. vehue Alleg vehus
| 2403 Sylvale Ro No. 130275 (Overpayment) A (523 & 525 S a )
i Baltimore, larylend 21209 Case No. T4-245-4 gl:h::i m - Petiticner
se No. B4-
i Alvin E. Wagenhelm, Petitioner
: TIME: 145 A. M,
|
DATE: Tuesday, March 27, 1984
4 A=01=5615-000 ¢ A6.60 1n PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, lhhrIlln__d_

BALTIMORE OUNTY, g Ve AT
| ; \ANL US CASH ReEcElPT 1352?5 ;

A M ! ' v

'H - il - oy . " ks |

» '“'"’""-MM
swount_$46, 60

BECEIVED = I

: \ [ [+ PR _;'A' u! EI 'Im‘m y
€ U17evenecaupong iveA pi RYLA "I,.;';‘IE;'-. ‘“ﬁﬁ:;i:’_!,:“ E2
:.-._umrmnnum"-"unrnr -ASHIEN yogr R Sl )
- Mm_ I
4
Zoning Orfice
X : s e

Aroold Jablon, Zoning Comaissioner May 11, 198

s 2 ek i T

Joppa Road
Md. 21204

r 301—298-3333
Land Planning Consultants
Enginsers

Bescriptisn for Seaing Purpeces

1.405 Acres +/- Parcel
523/525 Allegheny Avenue
Baltimore Coumty, Maryland

T
T

Begimning for the ssme et a point on the south side of Allegheny
Avenua which point is 1,450 feat +/- west of Bosley Avemse and ‘s on
the right-of-vay line of llhlhn:r Avenve and the southesstera line
of 313 Allegheny Avenus a» recorded awong the Land Pecords of
Baltimore County im Liber 6224 folio 408 a3d rusmisg the following
courses and distamces: (1) South 26 degrees 51 minutes 00 seconds
West J07.66 feet; (1) Worth 77 degzees 37 minutes 50 seconds Vast
140.10 feet; (3) South 88 degrees 48 mioutes 30 seconds West 63.10
feat; (4) Worth 18 degress AT minutes 20 secomis Eset 347.15 feer;
(3) South #4 degrees 33 mimmtes 00 seconds Esst 179.00 fast to the
poist of bagimning and comtaining 1.4047 scres +f-.

Being those same parcels of land known as 523 and 5215 Allsghany
Avenue acd recorded smong the Land Records of Baltimors County in
Liber 6214 folio 400 and Liber 6611 folio M4 resyectively.

Janmary 3, 1984

T e e e e Tl i . ™

e

B

March 19, 1984

Mr. Alvia E, W,
2403 Sylvale Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Deay Mr., Wagsnhelm:

This is to adviee you that _§46,60  is due for advertising and posting
of the above property. :

m-tt-mu-thﬂd:ﬂmm#lﬂpnm_-hhr
of the hearing hefore an Order is issued. Do nct remove sign wutil day of hearing.

Flease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and

remit to Mrs. Avlene January, Zoaning Office, Room 133, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hllrln". '
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1. Owmer/Applicant: Alvin Wagenbein !
2403 Sylvale Road i
Baltisore, Maryland 21209 |
(301) 152-2200

2. Electionm District 9; Councilmanic District &;
Ceansus Tract 490702,

3. Vatershed 23; Subsewershed 55.

4. Bite Acreage: Gross = 1.520 Acres +/- i .
Fat = 1.80% Aeren ﬂ""
Current Zoming D.R. 3.5

Density:
Allowed = 1.528 Jerin /= x 3.5 = 5,348 Unice

Proposed = Lot A - Three existing apartssnts to remain.
Lot B - Existing single family unit to &a
corverted Lo Cwo aparTtoents.

h: A = l‘-m '+r.
hl B = ll.’” ‘lr-

Lots A and B will be ad justed to comply with th= ares, frontage
and setback requirements of Baltimore Cousiy Zoning Regulations,

Section 402.2. A variance for minimum lot width has bewn
requested for Lot A and a veriance for minisum side yerds has
been requested for Lots A and B,

Opom Space:
Required = | 0UTR 4. X F.77) = [,997 8.r.
Proposed = An open space waiver is beisg requested.
Parking:
Required = 5 Apartment Unite # 1 » 3
2 Single Temily # 2 - %
Total = %

Proposed = A wminimom of 9 parking speces will ba provided.

|

ALl Ince (inclusive of their respective restal llitl)-liu be for |

sale.

3 T:Ir'_l are oo existing or proposed well or septic aress on the
site.

8. 3 Linitations
' Seil Series Aomss With Homes Without Streets
| and_ Srabol Basezents Baywmgnts and Parking
- Alluvial Land Severe: Righ Severe. Righ Severe: High
(Av) Water Table snd dater Table and Water Table
and Flood Hazard und Flood Haeard and Flood Hazard
i Glzael Siight Slight Moderate: Slope
({1 ]
 Glemville Severe: HRigh Moderate: Migh Severe: High
. (GeB) Water Table Water Table Water Table
- T. Wooded aress will be cleared only as necessary for romstruction of
proposed residences,
8. The 100 year [lood plain lies within the alluvial soils at the south
end of the site.
+ 9. There are no historic buildings cn the site.
|
+ 40, Current soning om the site and adjacent properties is D.P. 1.3,
11. The ¥atire site is within & residential transition area.
- 17, There are no public roafs within the site, therefors stroet lights
will not be necessary.
13. Alvin Wagenleim, 240) Sylvale Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21009:
523 Allegheny Avenus, Liber 6224 Folio DAGE,
Proparty No. 09-091R0C3Z10
513 Allegheny Avenue, Liber 4299 Folio 8304,
Property do. 09-0913357620
6. Estimated Average Daily Tripe:
3 Apartments # 4.5 = J2.5 ADT's
1 Single Fazily Rowmes @ 10.4 = 20.8 ALT s
Total = 53.3
' 1%. There are no existieg or proposed storm draine,. fewer service
to Lote C and D will be by mesns of individual ssnitary sever
e jectors into the sain im Allegheny Awenue,
16. Werlands aré colucidental with the hydric (Av) soils s shown on
the plan, and they will not be disturbed.
li12. There are no critical areas, archeclogical sites, endangered
' species habitace or -hazardous materials om the sire.
IB. The development is exenpr (row storwwater management.
C A SoMBINED PRARAMNG R PRACELS A LS Wil B

STUCIED AT THE TIME THAT THE MsalL.

FEVELLO "MENT MLAN i MESNSE O,

—h‘ﬁ“l-ﬂw_ o i (L T e | e P S g— 1.

Yowson, Md.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the enne = advertisement
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Cost of Advertisement: $_</. &0

FiL . gt

was published in the TOWSON TiWES, a weeily news- -~ i
papar distributed in T . Ballimore County, Md., :
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General Botas 1 oL Limitations
1. Ownerfhpplicant: Alvin Vagenbain Foil Series Homes With Rowmes Without Screeta
240) Sylvale Soad and_ Sygphol Basgments Basemants aed Parking
Baltimore, Marylemd 21309
(301) 252-2200 = Alluvial Land Severes: WNigh Severe: High Sewre: Righ
e (Av) w=ater Tiole and Water Table and  Water Table
2. Rlection District 9; Councilwmanic District &; and ¥lood Magard  snd Flood Hasard and Flood Nazard
Census Trasct 4907.01, :
lenalg Stight Slight Moderate: Slope
3. Watershed 2); Subsswershed 39, tGis)
h. Site Acreage: Gross = 1.528 Acres +/- Cleaville Severe: Righ Moderaze: HNigh Severe: Righ
Wet - 1.805 sf= (GaB) Vater Tadle Water Table Water Table
~ Current Zomisg D.0. 3.3 :
x 7. Vooded areas vill be clearad only as secessary for construction of
/ Density: proposed residences.
Allowed = 1.528 Acres /= » 3.5 = 5,348 Umits B. “he 100 year flood plein lies withip the allevial soils at the scuth :
. W e e L m— | il end of *he site, =
7 Proposed = lot A - Throe existing apartmests to remain,
/ Lot 8 =~ Existing vingle family wnit to be 9. There are no historic buildiangs on the site. -

converted Lo Cwo apartEests.

let 4 - 16,500 8.7,
Lot B - 12,500 8.r. . 11. The entire site is within & residentinl trensition area. .

10. Curremt scmiog oo the site and od jacent properties is D.R. 1.5.

lote A and B will be ad justed to comply with the area, frontage 12. There are no public roads withian the site, therefore strest lights

. and setback requirements of Baltimore County & % Riygu'at fons, will not be mecessary.
Lty : | Ssction 02,2, A weriance for minimum lot width has been ol
AR L ST ELL] .- requested for Lot A and & varisnca for minimwm side vards has 13, Alvin Vageoheim, 2403 Sylwle Boad, Baltimere, Maryland 2120%: : :
NTE ~DOH5H (= A been requested for Lots A amd B, .- -
/F‘E_." rARE ey 513 Allegheny Avenue, Liber 6114 Folio 0408, s e
' Open Space: j Property Fo. 09-0918003210 : Sl e
i ¥ - . = . ..
. : : Required = & Units # 630 8,F. = 2,600 5.7, 525 Allegheny Avenus, Liber 4299 Folio 3308, g ;
b1 -rll- L = ;I mt, h'i ﬂ"‘“ln!'m- s N
PR A Proposed = An open space waicer is being requeited. : -
37 PE IMAINTATNED B4 JALLT e _. 1&. Estimated Average Daily Tripe: _ e
e | S Apartments § 6.5 =323 Mr - i
AGREENVENT P BE Required = 5 Apartment Units 61 = % 2 Single Yamily Homes @ 10.4 = 20.8 ADT's <%
Lo WTH CeE, 1 Single Femily @ 2 - * Total = 53.3 s
Total = 1 , : - Al
. 15. There are no existing or propoeed storm drsime. Seser sarvice & %
Projcsed = A winimem of 9 parking spsces wil/ be srovided. to Lots C snd D will be by nessa of individusl sanitary sever Y-
- . efactors inte the main in Allegheny Avenua. - w
All lote (inclusive of their respective rental unite; will be for | 2 5
sale. ¥ % 1 18. vatlasds sre coincidental with the hpdric (Av) noils as showa on SRt
; the plan, and they will not be disturbed. I'.. -
5. There are no exiating or propesed wall or septic aress on the ! 2 1 e
o site. oy ' 17. Theve are no crivical aress, archeolcgical sites, emfangered %
=, ' species habitats or hapardous maierials on the sirte. -
18, The development is execpt from stormwater mimagesent. : '-' ;ﬁ
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